
Pratt (0-7,0-0 Atlantic East) -vs- John Jay (5-2,0-0 CUNYAC)
11/26/24 at Doghouse, New York, NY

 
 

 
 
Pratt 70

John Jay 88

Date: 11/26/24
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 258
Site: Doghouse, New York, NY
Referees: John  Trotta, Craig Sikorski, Anthony Calise

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pratt 36 34 70
John Jay 47 41 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Caver,Justin * 36 7-14 2-5 4-5 1-5 6 1 4 1 1 2 20
23 Bibbs,Ace * 30 7-11 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 3 1 14
10 Davis,Mekhi * 21 4-7 1-1 2-4 1-1 2 2 3 3 1 1 11
24 Tuydes,Efe * 14 1-3 0-2 4-6 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 6
03 Windt,Cameron * 26 1-12 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 1 3
01 Graetz,Thomas 16 1-3 0-1 5-6 1-2 3 4 0 4 1 0 7
25 Alkemade,Matias 27 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 1 2 6
44 Mehta,Hursh 14 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
04 Bratcher,Seth 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
00 Roda,Sebastian 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Zamboni,Lucas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ramharak,Joshua 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 4-18 16-23 8-28 36 14 14 21 7 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 3-9   33.33% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 12-32   37.50% 1-9   11.11% 9-14   64.29%
Total 25-60   41.7% 4-18   22.2% 16-23   69.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Miller,Keyshawn * 31 8-15 2-7 2-3 0-3 3 1 5 2 2 5 20
13 Granda,Syl * 26 5-13 2-7 3-3 3-6 9 4 5 2 0 2 15
12 Evelyn,Jordan * 24 3-8 0-1 2-4 4-1 5 1 4 5 0 5 8
15 Calderon,Omar * 22 4-7 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 4 8
55 Frias,Richar * 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 2 0 6
11 Stewart,Jamir 25 5-15 3-12 4-4 0-3 3 2 2 1 2 1 17
20 Adenekan,Emmanuel 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 0 7
05 Chisolm,TJ 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 0 0 0 3
14 Diallo,Alsseny 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Jordan,Amare 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Cardi,Jeremiah 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 0 0
22 Holmes,Elijah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
02 Kopec,Adrian 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Bradberry,James 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Serrata,Shawn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Tucker,Myles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-74 9-33 11-14 14-29 43 19 26 16 8 17 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-40   47.50% 5-15   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 15-34   44.12% 4-18   22.22% 7-8   87.50%
Total 34-74   45.9% 9-33   27.3% 11-14   78.6%



Technical Fouls: (1)
Evelyn,Jordan Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pratt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay
TURNOVER  by WINDT,CAMERON 19:40

19:40 STEAL  by CALDERON,OMAR
19:33 TURNOVER  by EVELYN,JORDAN

STEAL  by DAVIS,MEKHI 19:33
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MEKHI 19:30

19:30 STEAL  by GRANDA,SYL
19:26 MISS LAYUP by FRIAS,RICHAR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BIBBS,ACE 19:26
REBOUND DEF by TUYDES,EFE --
MISS 3PTR by WINDT,CAMERON 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIAS,RICHAR
18:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CALDERON,OMAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRANDA,SYL
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MEKHI 18:29

18:29 STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
18:25 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GRANDA,SYL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by BIBBS,ACE(in the paint) 17:56 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by WINDT,CAMERON --

17:37 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRIAS,RICHAR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BIBBS,ACE 17:21

17:21 STEAL  by EVELYN,JORDAN
17:16 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by TUYDES,EFE --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MEKHI 17:04

17:04 STEAL  by EVELYN,JORDAN
16:53 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CALDERON,OMAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by TUYDES,EFE 16:28

16:28 STEAL  by CALDERON,OMAR
16:22 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
16:20 SUB OUT by GRANDA,SYL
16:20 SUB OUT by FRIAS,RICHAR
16:20 SUB IN by STEWART,JAMIR
16:20 SUB IN by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI 16:20
SUB IN by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 16:20
REBOUND DEF by TUYDES,EFE --

16:19 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by EVELYN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN

TURNOVER  by WINDT,CAMERON 16:19
16:19 STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
16:19 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR

TURNOVER  by BIBBS,ACE 16:19
16:19 STEAL  by CALDERON,OMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
16:08 MISS DUNK by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WINDT,CAMERON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35
SUB OUT by BIBBS,ACE 15:35
SUB IN by ZAMBONI,LUCAS 15:35

15:27 FOUL  by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
GOOD FT by CAVER,JUSTIN 15:27 3-10 H 7

15:27 SUB OUT by CALDERON,OMAR
15:27 SUB IN by CARDI,JEREMIAH

MISS FT by CAVER,JUSTIN 15:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

15:06 3-12 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EVELYN,JORDAN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by CAVER,JUSTIN 14:51 6-12 H 6
ASSIST  by WINDT,CAMERON --

14:37 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR
-- ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:23
SUB OUT by TUYDES,EFE 14:23
SUB IN by BRATCHER,SETH 14:23

14:14 TURNOVER  by EVELYN,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by CAVER,JUSTIN 13:54 8-15 H 7

13:37 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR
REBOUND DEF by WINDT,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by WINDT,CAMERON 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
13:05 MISS LAYUP by EVELYN,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
13:03 8-17 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WINDT,CAMERON 12:52 11-17 H 6
ASSIST  by BRATCHER,SETH --

12:31 MISS LAYUP by CARDI,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 12:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:30 SUB OUT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
12:30 SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN
12:30 SUB OUT by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
12:30 SUB IN by CHISOLM,TJ
12:30 SUB IN by GRANDA,SYL
12:30 SUB IN by HOLMES,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by WINDT,CAMERON 12:30
SUB OUT by ZAMBONI,LUCAS 12:30
SUB IN by GRAETZ,THOMAS 12:30
SUB IN by MEHTA,HURSH 12:30

12:26 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by CHISOLM,TJ

FOUL  by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 12:23
12:15 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CAVER,JUSTIN 12:15
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CAVER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 12:05

11:50 11-20 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GRANDA,SYL
11:39 FOUL  by CARDI,JEREMIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:39
11:39 SUB OUT by STEWART,JAMIR
11:39 SUB IN by FRIAS,RICHAR

GOOD LAYUP by CAVER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:29 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by ALKEMADE,MATIAS --

11:29 FOUL  by HOLMES,ELIJAH
11:29 SUB OUT by CARDI,JEREMIAH
11:29 SUB OUT by CHISOLM,TJ
11:29 SUB IN by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
11:29 SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN

GOOD FT by CAVER,JUSTIN 11:29 14-20 H 6
11:03 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
10:48 FOUL  by GRANDA,SYL

GOOD FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 10:48 15-22 H 7
GOOD FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 10:48 16-22 H 6

10:32 16-25 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
-- ASSIST  by GRANDA,SYL

MISS LAYUP by ALKEMADE,MATIAS(in the paint) 10:16
10:16 BLOCK  by FRIAS,RICHAR



-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDA,SYL
10:10 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAVER,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALKEMADE,MATIAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:02 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by CAVER,JUSTIN --

09:48 TURNOVER  by FRIAS,RICHAR
09:48 SUB OUT by HOLMES,ELIJAH
09:48 SUB IN by CALDERON,OMAR

SUB OUT by BRATCHER,SETH 09:48
SUB IN by BIBBS,ACE 09:48
MISS LAYUP by BIBBS,ACE(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDA,SYL
FOUL  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 09:33

09:33 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak)
09:33 SUB OUT by FRIAS,RICHAR
09:33 SUB IN by STEWART,JAMIR
09:33 MISS FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GRAETZ,THOMAS --
TURNOVER  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by EVELYN,JORDAN
09:17 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by EVELYN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 09:17
09:17 FOUL TECH by EVELYN,JORDAN
09:17 TURNOVER  by EVELYN,JORDAN

MISS FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 09:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 09:17 19-28 H 9

09:17 MISS FT by EVELYN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by GRAETZ,THOMAS --
GOOD LAYUP by BIBBS,ACE(in the paint) 09:01 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by CAVER,JUSTIN --

08:43 MISS LAYUP by EVELYN,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BIBBS,ACE 08:43
REBOUND DEF by MEHTA,HURSH --
TURNOVER  by MEHTA,HURSH 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
08:28 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
MISS LAYUP by ALKEMADE,MATIAS(in the paint) 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
07:51 MISS 3PTR by GRANDA,SYL

-- REBOUND OFF by CALDERON,OMAR
07:46 MISS TIPIN by CALDERON,OMAR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BIBBS,ACE 07:46
REBOUND DEF by CAVER,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAETZ,THOMAS(in the paint) 07:25 23-30 H 7
ASSIST  by BIBBS,ACE --
FOUL  by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 06:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:57

06:57 SUB OUT by GRANDA,SYL
06:57 SUB OUT by CALDERON,OMAR
06:57 SUB IN by CARDI,JEREMIAH
06:57 SUB IN by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 06:57
SUB OUT by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 06:57
SUB OUT by MEHTA,HURSH 06:57
SUB IN by WINDT,CAMERON 06:57
SUB IN by DAVIS,MEKHI 06:57
SUB IN by RAMHARAK,JOSHUA 06:57

06:57 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by STEWART,JAMIR
06:57 23-32 H 9 GOOD FT by STEWART,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by CAVER,JUSTIN 06:32



-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JAMIR
06:09 TURNOVER  by CARDI,JEREMIAH

STEAL  by CAVER,JUSTIN 06:09
GOOD 3PTR by CAVER,JUSTIN 06:02 26-32 H 6

05:47 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR
REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,ACE --
GOOD LAYUP by BIBBS,ACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:39 28-32 H 4

05:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:26 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR

-- REBOUND OFF by EVELYN,JORDAN
05:22 MISS TIPIN by EVELYN,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WINDT,CAMERON(in the paint) 05:11

05:11 BLOCK  by STEWART,JAMIR
-- REBOUND DEF by CARDI,JEREMIAH

05:00 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
FOUL  by RAMHARAK,JOSHUA 05:00
SUB OUT by RAMHARAK,JOSHUA 05:00
SUB IN by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 05:00

05:00 28-35 H 7 GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
05:00 SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN
05:00 SUB IN by CHISOLM,TJ

MISS 3PTR by WINDT,CAMERON 04:48
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MEKHI --
GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 04:44 30-35 H 5

04:24 30-38 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
-- ASSIST  by CHISOLM,TJ

MISS DUNK by BIBBS,ACE(in the paint) 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

04:00 30-40 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHISOLM,TJ

MISS 3PTR by CAVER,JUSTIN 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

03:38 MISS LAYUP by CARDI,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI --
MISS JUMPER by WINDT,CAMERON 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDI,JEREMIAH
02:56 MISS 3PTR by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

BLOCK  by DAVIS,MEKHI 02:56
REBOUND DEF by CAVER,JUSTIN --

02:41 FOUL  by CARDI,JEREMIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by CARDI,JEREMIAH
02:41 SUB OUT by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
02:41 SUB IN by GRANDA,SYL
02:41 SUB IN by CALDERON,OMAR

GOOD FT by CAVER,JUSTIN 02:41 31-40 H 9
GOOD FT by CAVER,JUSTIN 02:41 32-40 H 8
SUB OUT by CAVER,JUSTIN 02:41
SUB IN by GRAETZ,THOMAS 02:41

02:26 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GRANDA,SYL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEWART,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by WINDT,CAMERON 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDA,SYL

01:57 TURNOVER  by GRANDA,SYL
TURNOVER  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
01:45 MISS 3PTR by GRANDA,SYL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BIBBS,ACE(in the paint) 01:27 34-42 H 8
ASSIST  by DAVIS,MEKHI --

01:14 34-45 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR



-- ASSIST  by GRANDA,SYL
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 01:01 36-45 H 9
ASSIST  by BIBBS,ACE --

00:40 36-47 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CALDERON,OMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHISOLM,TJ

MISS 3PTR by WINDT,CAMERON 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDA,SYL

00:08 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by ALKEMADE,MATIAS --
MISS LAYUP by WINDT,CAMERON(in the paint) 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pratt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay
SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 20:00
SUB IN by CAVER,JUSTIN 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,JAMIR
20:00 SUB IN by FRIAS,RICHAR
20:00 SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by CHISOLM,TJ
19:38 TURNOVER  by EVELYN,JORDAN

STEAL  by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 19:38
GOOD LAYUP by CAVER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:27 38-47 H 9

19:08 MISS 3PTR by GRANDA,SYL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BIBBS,ACE(in the paint) 18:58 40-47 H 7
ASSIST  by DAVIS,MEKHI --

18:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:54

18:43 SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN
18:43 SUB OUT by FRIAS,RICHAR
18:43 SUB IN by CHISOLM,TJ
18:43 SUB IN by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
18:31 FOUL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
18:31 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MEKHI 18:14 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by CAVER,JUSTIN --

17:47 TURNOVER  by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 17:29 45-47 H 2

17:11 FOUL  by GRANDA,SYL
17:11 TURNOVER  by GRANDA,SYL
17:06 SUB OUT by CALDERON,OMAR
17:06 SUB IN by STEWART,JAMIR

TURNOVER  by WINDT,CAMERON 17:01
17:01 STEAL  by GRANDA,SYL

FOUL  by BIBBS,ACE 16:56
16:56 45-48 H 3 GOOD FT by GRANDA,SYL(fastbreak)
16:56 45-49 H 4 GOOD FT by GRANDA,SYL(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 16:43
16:43 BLOCK  by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
16:37 MISS LAYUP by GRANDA,SYL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
16:33 45-51 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BIBBS,ACE(in the paint) 16:17 47-51 H 4
ASSIST  by DAVIS,MEKHI --

15:56 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANDA,SYL

15:52 MISS LAYUP by GRANDA,SYL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ALKEMADE,MATIAS --
MISS LAYUP by CAVER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 15:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
MISS JUMPER by WINDT,CAMERON 15:27

15:27 BLOCK  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:24

15:03 47-53 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GRANDA,SYL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN

FOUL  by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 15:03
SUB OUT by WINDT,CAMERON 15:03
SUB IN by MEHTA,HURSH 15:03

15:03 47-54 H 7 GOOD FT by GRANDA,SYL
GOOD LAYUP by ALKEMADE,MATIAS(in the paint) 14:47 49-54 H 5
ASSIST  by CAVER,JUSTIN --

14:40 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR
REBOUND DEF by CAVER,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by MEHTA,HURSH(in the paint) 14:30
REBOUND OFF by CAVER,JUSTIN --

14:28 FOUL  by GRANDA,SYL
14:28 SUB OUT by GRANDA,SYL
14:28 SUB OUT by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
14:28 SUB IN by CALDERON,OMAR
14:28 SUB IN by HOLMES,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by CAVER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 14:13 51-54 H 3
13:58 51-57 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CHISOLM,TJ

-- ASSIST  by CALDERON,OMAR
FOUL  by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 13:45
TURNOVER  by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 13:45

13:25 51-59 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLMES,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by BIBBS,ACE(in the paint) 13:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN

13:03 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
13:03 SUB OUT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
13:03 SUB IN by FRIAS,RICHAR

SUB OUT by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 13:03
SUB OUT by MEHTA,HURSH 13:03
SUB IN by GRAETZ,THOMAS 13:03
SUB IN by TUYDES,EFE 13:03

12:59 FOUL  by HOLMES,ELIJAH
12:59 SUB OUT by CALDERON,OMAR
12:59 SUB IN by CARDI,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 12:50
12:50 BLOCK  by CARDI,JEREMIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI 12:50
SUB IN by WINDT,CAMERON 12:50

12:39 FOUL  by HOLMES,ELIJAH
MISS FT by TUYDES,EFE 12:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TUYDES,EFE 12:38 52-59 H 7

12:22 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR
REBOUND DEF by WINDT,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDI,JEREMIAH
12:04 TURNOVER  by CARDI,JEREMIAH

STEAL  by BIBBS,ACE 12:04
11:49 FOUL  by FRIAS,RICHAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
11:49 SUB OUT by CARDI,JEREMIAH



11:49 SUB OUT by HOLMES,ELIJAH
11:49 SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN
11:49 SUB IN by GRANDA,SYL

MISS JUMPER by WINDT,CAMERON 11:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDA,SYL

11:20 MISS 3PTR by CHISOLM,TJ
REBOUND DEF by TUYDES,EFE --

11:16 FOUL  by STEWART,JAMIR
GOOD FT by TUYDES,EFE 11:16 53-59 H 6
GOOD FT by TUYDES,EFE 11:16 54-59 H 5

10:58 MISS 3PTR by GRANDA,SYL
-- REBOUND OFF by EVELYN,JORDAN

10:52 TURNOVER  by EVELYN,JORDAN
STEAL  by WINDT,CAMERON 10:52
MISS 3PTR by CAVER,JUSTIN 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISOLM,TJ
10:24 54-62 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR

-- ASSIST  by CHISOLM,TJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:17
SUB OUT by TUYDES,EFE 10:17
SUB IN by MEHTA,HURSH 10:17
MISS 3PTR by MEHTA,HURSH 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIAS,RICHAR
09:35 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by CAVER,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by BIBBS,ACE 09:26
REBOUND OFF by GRAETZ,THOMAS --

09:24 FOUL  by STEWART,JAMIR
09:24 SUB OUT by CHISOLM,TJ
09:24 SUB OUT by STEWART,JAMIR
09:24 SUB IN by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
09:24 SUB IN by CALDERON,OMAR

SUB OUT by WINDT,CAMERON 09:24
SUB IN by DAVIS,MEKHI 09:24
GOOD FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 09:24 55-62 H 7
GOOD FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 09:24 56-62 H 6
FOUL  by DAVIS,MEKHI 09:14
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI 09:14
SUB IN by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 09:14

09:05 56-64 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRANDA,SYL

TURNOVER  by CAVER,JUSTIN 08:50
08:50 STEAL  by EVELYN,JORDAN
08:41 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by MEHTA,HURSH --
TURNOVER  by MEHTA,HURSH 08:36

08:36 STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
08:31 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by EVELYN,JORDAN
08:16 56-66 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRIAS,RICHAR
GOOD LAYUP by BIBBS,ACE(in the paint) 08:03 58-66 H 8

07:35 MISS 3PTR by CALDERON,OMAR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
SUB OUT by MEHTA,HURSH 07:32
SUB IN by WINDT,CAMERON 07:32
MISS 3PTR by WINDT,CAMERON 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by EVELYN,JORDAN
06:59 TURNOVER  by CALDERON,OMAR

STEAL  by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 06:59
TURNOVER  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 06:37



06:37 STEAL  by EVELYN,JORDAN
FOUL  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 06:33

06:33 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by EVELYN,JORDAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WINDT,CAMERON 06:33
SUB IN by DAVIS,MEKHI 06:33

06:33 58-68 H 10 GOOD FT by EVELYN,JORDAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 06:24

06:17 58-71 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GRANDA,SYL
-- ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 06:03
06:03 BLOCK  by FRIAS,RICHAR

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIAS,RICHAR
05:56 MISS LAYUP by GRANDA,SYL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 05:56
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANDA,SYL

05:49 58-73 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by CAVER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIAS,RICHAR

05:34 MISS 3PTR by GRANDA,SYL
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANDA,SYL

FOUL  by DAVIS,MEKHI 05:30
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:30
SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 05:30
SUB OUT by BIBBS,ACE 05:30
SUB IN by WINDT,CAMERON 05:30
SUB IN by BRATCHER,SETH 05:30
SUB OUT by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 05:30
SUB IN by TUYDES,EFE 05:30

05:24 MISS 3PTR by EVELYN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TUYDES,EFE --
MISS 3PTR by TUYDES,EFE 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDA,SYL
04:57 58-76 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN

-- ASSIST  by FRIAS,RICHAR
04:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:45 FOUL  by FRIAS,RICHAR

MISS FT by DAVIS,MEKHI 04:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:45 SUB OUT by CALDERON,OMAR
04:45 SUB IN by STEWART,JAMIR

MISS FT by DAVIS,MEKHI 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JAMIR

04:23 MISS LAYUP by EVELYN,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVELYN,JORDAN

04:17 SUB OUT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN
04:17 SUB IN by CALDERON,OMAR
04:05 58-78 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by FRIAS,RICHAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRANDA,SYL
03:50 FOUL  by GRANDA,SYL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
03:50 SUB OUT by GRANDA,SYL
03:50 SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN

SUB OUT by BRATCHER,SETH 03:50
SUB IN by BIBBS,ACE 03:50
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MEKHI 03:50 59-78 H 19
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MEKHI 03:50 60-78 H 18
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI 03:50
SUB IN by RAMHARAK,JOSHUA 03:50
FOUL  by CAVER,JUSTIN 03:48
SUB OUT by RAMHARAK,JOSHUA 03:48
SUB IN by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 03:48



03:48 MISS FT by EVELYN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BIBBS,ACE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALKEMADE,MATIAS(in the paint) 03:36 62-78 H 16
ASSIST  by BIBBS,ACE --

03:29 SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN
03:29 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALSSENY
03:25 TURNOVER  by STEWART,JAMIR

STEAL  by CAVER,JUSTIN 03:25
GOOD LAYUP by CAVER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 03:21 64-78 H 14

03:12 64-80 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by FRIAS,RICHAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KOPEC,ADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by TUYDES,EFE 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JAMIR

FOUL  by WINDT,CAMERON 02:50
02:50 SUB OUT by FRIAS,RICHAR
02:50 SUB IN by BRADBERRY,JAMES

SUB OUT by BIBBS,ACE 02:50
SUB IN by MEHTA,HURSH 02:50
SUB OUT by WINDT,CAMERON 02:50
SUB IN by RODA,SEBASTIAN 02:50

02:50 64-81 H 17 GOOD FT by STEWART,JAMIR
02:50 64-82 H 18 GOOD FT by STEWART,JAMIR

MISS LAYUP by CAVER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADBERRY,JAMES

02:32 FOUL  by DIALLO,ALSSENY
02:32 TURNOVER  by DIALLO,ALSSENY

TURNOVER  by RODA,SEBASTIAN 02:24
02:24 STEAL  by CALDERON,OMAR
02:20 64-84 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CALDERON,OMAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,JAMIR
TURNOVER  by RODA,SEBASTIAN 02:09

02:09 STEAL  by STEWART,JAMIR
02:04 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR

REBOUND DEF by RODA,SEBASTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by RODA,SEBASTIAN(in the paint) 01:56

01:56 BLOCK  by STEWART,JAMIR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:56 SUB OUT by STEWART,JAMIR
01:56 SUB IN by SERRATA,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by MEHTA,HURSH 01:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:53 FOUL  by SERRATA,SHAWN
GOOD FT by TUYDES,EFE 01:53 65-84 H 19
MISS FT by TUYDES,EFE 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALSSENY
01:46 MISS LAYUP by KOPEC,ADRIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CALDERON,OMAR
01:27 MISS 3PTR by CALDERON,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by TUYDES,EFE --
GOOD LAYUP by TUYDES,EFE(in the paint) 01:17 67-84 H 17

01:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:05 SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN
01:05 SUB OUT by CALDERON,OMAR
01:05 SUB IN by TUCKER,MYLES
01:05 SUB IN by JORDAN,AMARE

SUB OUT by CAVER,JUSTIN 01:05
SUB OUT by ALKEMADE,MATIAS 01:05
SUB IN by GRAETZ,THOMAS 01:05
SUB IN by RAMHARAK,JOSHUA 01:05

00:51 67-86 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,AMARE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GRAETZ,THOMAS(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SERRATA,SHAWN



00:34 67-88 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALSSENY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,MYLES

00:22 FOUL  by TUCKER,MYLES
GOOD FT by MEHTA,HURSH 00:22 68-88 H 20
SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 00:22
SUB IN by BIBBS,ACE 00:22
MISS FT by MEHTA,HURSH 00:22
REBOUND OFF by TUYDES,EFE --
GOOD LAYUP by MEHTA,HURSH(in the paint) 00:10 70-88 H 18


